

## Invitation to presentation of Nilar International AB Q3 2021 report

Täby, November 18 2021. Nilar International AB invites to digital conference to present the Q3 2021 report on Wednesday November 24th 2021 at 09:00 CET.

Nilar International AB's report for the third quarter of 2021 will be published on Tuesday, November 23. On Wednesday, November 24 2021 at 09:00 CET, a digital conference will be held for investors and the media. During the conference, Nilar International AB's CEO Erik Oldmark will comment on the quarterly report. For registration and questions before and during the digital conference, please email marketing@nilar.com.

## **Press contact:**

Matilda Ekman Vråmo +46 72-213 01 28 matilda.ekman.vramo@nilar.com

## About Nilar:

Nilar is a Swedish-based developer and manufacturer of batteries for stationary energy storage systems. Energy storage systems can be used to bridge imbalances between energy production and demand in order to, for example, improve the utilization of intermittent electricity production from renewable energy sources, such as solar energy and wind power, as well as to strengthen the increasingly strained power grids. Nilar's battery technology is based on nickel-metal hydride (NiMH) electrochemistry with a water-based electrolyte, which results in a strong environmental, safety, and longevity profile. The Company is headquartered in Täby and the energy-efficient production facility is, since 2012, located in Gävle, where the Company's research and development also takes place.

The Nilar share is listed at Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market, ticker NILAR. FNCA Sweden is Certified Adviser +46 8 528 00 399. For more information go to www.nilar.com.